

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25225/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2013 in CWP No.19852/2005,LPA No.858/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE COOP BANK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIK SINGH WALIA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 25208 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25768 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25853 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25886 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25902 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25901 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25903 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25912 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26069 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26072 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26121 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26327 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(Civil) No...../2013 [CC 15150/2013
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26349 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26343 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26541 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26544 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms. Nafasa, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

SLP.../2013
(CC 15150/29013) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.25225/2013, SLP(C) NO. 25208 of 2013, SLP(C) NO. 25768 of 2013, SLP(C) NO. 25853 of 2013, SLP(C) NO. 25886 of 2013, SLP(C) NO. 25901 of 2013, SLP(C) NO. 25902 of 2013, SLP(C) NO. 25903 of 2013, SLP(C) NO. 25912 of 2013, SLP(C) NO. 26069 of 2013, SLP(C) NO. 26072 of 2013, SLP(C) NO. 26121 of 2013, SLP(C) NO. 26327 of 2013, SLP(C) NO. 26343 of 2013, SLP(C) NO. 26349 of 2013, SLP(C) NO. 26541 of 2013 and SLP(C) NO. 26544 of of 2013

Delay condoned in filing substitution application in S.L.P. (Civil) No. 26349 of 2013. Application for substitution is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

Mr. Gautam Godara, advocate, waives service for respondent No. 1 in S.L.P.(Civil) No. 25912 of 2013.

Dr. Kailash Chand, advocate, waives service for respondent No. 1 in S.L.P.(Civil) No. 26541 of 2013.

Notice shall be sent to the unrepresented respondents only.

It is clarified that if the petitioner - Punjab State Co-operative Bank Ltd. - has paid gratuity to the concerned employees as per the provisions of the Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972, then in that event the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

S.L.P.(Civil).../2013 (CC No. 15150 of 2013)

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, advocate, waives service for the
respondent No. 1.

Notice shall be sent to the unrepresented respondents only.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|