

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.  
25208,25901,25902,25912,26069,26072,26349,26541,26544/2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PUNJAB STATE COOP BANK

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS**

NARINDER KR SHARMA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Registrar's Court on 13.04.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.**

**The office report is that the respondent No. 10 in SLP (C) No. 26349/2013 has already filed the counter affidavit.**

**List again on 03.08.2015.”**

It is submitted that in pursuant of order quoted above counsel for Respondent has not filed counter affidavit in respect of Served Respondents.

Service is complete in all above mentioned SLP.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.  
319, New Lawyers Chambers,  
Supreme Court of India,  
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR